Australian
Dollar

US$’000
Renminbi
US$’000

Trade and other receivables 38,003 250 969 375 258 1,322 –

Cash and cash equivalents 77,777 1,062 2,056 121 101 19 41

Bank loans (67,426) – – – – – –

Leases (3,331) – – (2,076) – – –

Trade & other payables (25,116) (4,604) (2,959) (1,540) (357) (1,468) –

Net exposure 19,907 (3,292) 66 (3,120) 2 (127) 41

160 Kenmare Resources plc
Annual Report and Accounts 2020

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
CONTINUED
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020

Kenmare-AR-2020-Financials.indd   160Kenmare-AR-2020-Financials.indd   160 01/04/2021   17:28:5101/04/2021   17:28:51

Job number  1 April 2021 5:24 pm  V9

27. Financial Instruments continued
Sensitivity analysis
A reasonably possible strengthening or weakening of the Mozambique Metical, South African Rand, Euro, Sterling, Australian Dollar and  Renminbi by
1% against US Dollar would have affected profit or loss by the amounts shown below. The analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

Profit or loss

Mozambican
Metical

US$’000

South African
Rand

US$’000
Euro

US$’000
Sterling

US$’000

Australian
Dollar

US$’000
Renminbi
US$’000

31 December 2020
Strengthening (82) (33) (13) 2 (9) –
Weakening 82 33 13 2 9 –
31 December 2019
Strengthening (32) – (31) – (1) –

Weakening 32 – 31 – 1 –

Interest rate risk
The loan facilities are arranged at variable rates and expose the Group to cash flow interest rate risk. Variable rates are based on six-month LIBOR. The
borrowing rate at financial year end was 5.8% (2019: 7.3%). The interest rate profile of the Group’s loan balances at the financial year end was as follows:

2020
US$’000

2019
US$’000

Variable rate debt 151,217 67,426

Under the assumption that all other variables remain constant, a reasonable possible change of 1% in the six-month LIBOR rate results in a US$1.5
million (2019: US$0.7 million) change in finance costs for the financial year.